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Editors’ Report

February 1997

I. Editorial Council (Members and Term)

1997
(outgoing)

Ntam Baharanyi, Tuskeegee Univ.

Wen S. Chern, Ohio State Univ.

Gary 1? Fairchild, Univ. of Florida

Fred Gale, USDA/ERS

Orlen Grunewald, Kansas State Univ.

Melvin Blase, Univ. of Missouri

Bruce Dixon, Univ. of Arkansas

David Letson, Univ. of Miami

Rigoberto A. Lopez, Univ. of Connecticut

Teofilo Ozuna, Texas A&M Univ.

Stan Spurlock, Mississippi State Univ.

1998

Richard 1? Kazmierczak, Louisiana State Univ.

Henry Kinnucan, Auburn Univ.

1999

Garnett L. Bradford, Clemson Univ. Paul M. Jakus, Univ. of Tennessee

Stephan J. Goetz, Univ. of Kentucky Dixie W. Reaves, Virginia Polytechnic
Shida R. Henneberry, Oklahoma State Univ. Institute and State Univ.

2000
(new members)

J. Michael Bowker, USDA, Forest Service Charles B. Moss, Univ. of Florida

George C. Davis, Texas A&M Univ. Stan Spurlock, Mississippi State Univ.

Michael R. Langemeier, Kansas State Univ. Ann Marie Vandeman, USDAIERS

David S. Kraybill, Ohio State Univ.

II. Cost of 1996 Volume

Technical Editor
Publisher
Printer
Postage
Telephone and Copying

Total Expenses

Total Revenue

Loss

July
Page Total

$19.25
30.91
22.27

8.14
3.94

$84.51

55,86

$28.65

$4,889.39
7,851.92

5,657.60

2,068.20

1,000.00

$21,467.11

14,187.50

$7.279.61

December
Page Total

$21.70
27.82
13.72
6.50
4.72

$74.46

63.77

$10.69

$4,600.94
5,898.60
2,907.66
1,377.30
1,000.00

$15,784.50

13,520,00

$2.264.50
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III. Origin of Submissions

Southern Region
Alabama
Arkansas
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Kentucky
Louisiana
Missouri
Mississippi
North Carolina
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia

Subtotal (Southern Region)

Outside Southern Region
International

Total

IV. Manuscript Status

Disposition of Manuscripts

1996
No. %

2 3
1 1
3 4
5 6
5 6
2 3
3 4
2 3
2 3
4 5
6 8
1 1
3 4
3 4
3 4

G

30 38
3 4

%

Published in the July 1996 issue 17 22
Published in the December 1996 issue 9 12
Accepted for the July 1997 issue 4 5
Accepted for the December 1997 issue 3 4
Revision Requested 17 22
In Review 12 15
Rejected 16 21

Total %

Evaluation Interval (length of time in first review)

Two Months or less 32 60
Two to Three Months 21 40
Three to Four Months o 0

Total G

Manuscripts Currently Out for Review

First Review
Second Review

Total

6/95 to 12196
No. ~0

3 2

1 1
5 4

7 5

8 6

3 2

9 7

2 2

2 2

6 5

9 7

2 2

5 4

11 8
3 2

G

47 36

9 7

132

25 19
17 13

5 4
3 2

31 23
12 9
39 30

132

57 57
38 38

5 5

100

8

4

G

Chung L. Huang and Michael E. Wetzstein
Editors


