

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search http://ageconsearch.umn.edu aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

Editors' Report

February 1997

I. Editorial Council (Members and Term)

1997 (outgoing)

Ntam Baharanyi, *Tuskeegee Univ.* Wen S. Chern, *Ohio State Univ.* Gary F. Fairchild, *Univ. of Florida* Fred Gale, *USDA/ERS* Orlen Grunewald, *Kansas State Univ.* David Letson, Univ. of Miami Rigoberto A. Lopez, Univ. of Connecticut Teofilo Ozuna, Texas A&M Univ. Stan Spurlock, Mississippi State Univ.

1998

Melvin Blase, Univ. of Missouri Bruce Dixon, Univ. of Arkansas Richard F. Kazmierczak, Louisiana State Univ. Henry Kinnucan, Auburn Univ.

1999

Garnett L. Bradford, *Clemson Univ.* Stephan J. Goetz, *Univ. of Kentucky* Shida R. Henneberry, *Oklahoma State Univ.* Paul M. Jakus, Univ. of Tennessee Dixie W. Reaves, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State Univ.

2000 (new members)

J. Michael Bowker, USDA, Forest Service George C. Davis, Texas A&M Univ. Michael R. Langemeier, Kansas State Univ. David S. Kraybill, Ohio State Univ. Charles B. Moss, Univ. of Florida Stan Spurlock, Mississippi State Univ. Ann Marie Vandeman, USDA/ERS

II. Cost of 1996 Volume

	J	luly	December	
	Page	Total	Page	Total
Technical Editor	\$19.25	\$ 4,889.39	\$21.70	\$ 4,600.94
Publisher	30.91	7,851.92	27.82	5,898.60
Printer	22.27	5,657.60	13.72	2,907.66
Postage	8.14	2,068.20	6.50	1,377.30
Telephone and Copying	3.94	1,000.00	4.72	1,000.00
Total Expenses	\$84.51	\$21,467.11	\$74.46	\$15,784.50
Total Revenue	55.86	14,187.50	63.77	13,520.00
Loss	\$28.65	<u>\$ 7,279.61</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>	\$ 2,264.50

III. Origin of Submissions

	1996		6/95 to 12/96	
	No.	%	No.	%
Southern Region				
Alabama	2	3	3	2
Arkansas	1	1	1	1
District of Columbia	3	4	5	4
Florida	5	6	7	5
Georgia	5	6	8	6
Kentucky	2	3	3	2
Louisiana	3	4	9	7
Missouri	2	3	2	2
Mississippi	2	3	2	2
North Carolina	4	5	6	5
Oklahoma	6	8	9	7
South Carolina	1	1	2	2
Tennessee	3	4	5	4
Texas	3	4	11	8
Virginia	_3	4	_3	2
Subtotal (Southern Region)	45		76	
Outside Southern Region	30	38	47	36
International	3	4	9	7
Total	78		132	
Manuscript Status				
Disposition of Manuscripts				
Published in the July 1996 issue	17	22	25	19
Published in the December 1996 issue	9	12	17	13
Accepted for the July 1997 issue	4	5	5	4
Accepted for the December 1997 issue	3	4	3	2
Revision Requested	17	22	31	23
In Review	12	15	12	9
Rejected	<u>16</u>	21	39	30
Total	78		132	
Evaluation Interval (length of time in first re-	view)			
Two Months or less	32	60	57	57
Two to Three Months	21	40	38	38
Three to Four Months	0	0	5	5
Total	53		100	
Manuscripts Currently Out for Review				
First Review			8	
Second Review			_4	
Total			$\overline{12}$	

Chung L. Huang and Michael E. Wetzstein Editors

IV.